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ROLLING BACK EXPORT LEVY ON IRON-ORE PELLET


1219. SHRI RITABRATA BANERJEE:


Will the Minister of STEEL be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government proposes to roll back export levy on iron-ore pellet to boost up the steel industries including Kudremukh Iron Ore Company Ltd; and

(b) the details of the proposal to encourage the business turnover of the country's pellet industries therein?


ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF        (SHRI VISHNU DEO SAI)
STEEL AND MINES

(a) Presently such a proposal is not being considered by the Government.

(b) Does not arise.
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